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English

1 Product information
1.1 Type key

2 Description and function
2.1 Description of the product

Double pump contains two identically pump heads in a common pump housing 
with change-over flap.
Each pump can run in single mode (main/standby operation) or both pumps can 
also run simultaneously in parallel mode (incremental/load operation).
For automatic permutation in case of default, an external switchgear is required.

3 Installation and electrical connection
3.1 Installation

See Fig. 1 of this leaflet for installation positions of the pump.
In case of installation in horizontal piping, a regular permutation between the 
two heads is advisable.

3.2 Electrical connection
Provide a separate mains connection cable and a separate fuse mains side for 
both motors of the double pump.

4 Commissioning
4.1 Setting the control mode and the delivery head

Parallel operation: If the two pumps run simultaneously, settings must be 
identical for each pump.
All control modes are possible.

Main and standby pump: If individual pump runs alternatively by means of an 
automatic permutation in reserve operation, settings must be identical for each 
pump.
All control modes are possible.

These instructions are valid only in conjunction with the Installation and 
operation instructions of Yonos PICO-Z circulating pump.

Example: Wilo-Yonos PICO-ZD 25/0,5-6 180
Yonos PICO High-efficiency pump
-ZD Double pump for drinking water circulation systems
25 Nominal diameter (screwed connection): 25 (G 1½), 30 (G 2)
0,5-6 0.5 = minimum delivery head in m

   6 = maximum delivery head in m at Q = 0 m³/h
180 Port-to-port length in mm
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1 Informations produit
1.1 Dénomination

2 Description et fonctionnement
2.1 Description du produit

Dans le cas d'une pompe double, les 2 blocs moteurs sont identiques, montés 
dans un même corps de pompe et équipés d'un clapet d'inversion intégré. 
Chaque pompe peut fonctionner séparément (marche/secours) ou les deux 
pompes peuvent fonctionner en parallèle (pompe d'appoint). Pour une 
permutation automatique en fonctionnement secours, il faudra installer un 
coffret de commande correspondant..

3 Montage et raccordement électrique
3.1 Montage

Respecter les positions de montage autorisées indiquées en Fig 1.  En cas de 
montage de la pompe double sur une tuyauterie horizontale, il est conseillé 
d’effectuer une permutation périodique des pompes.

3.2 Electrical connection
Equiper les deux moteurs de la pompe double d'une ligne de raccordement au 
réseau séparée pouvant être mise hors tension et d'une protection par fusible 
séparée côté réseau.

4 Mise en service
4.1 Réglage du type de régulation et de la hauteur manométrique

Pompe principale : si les deux pompes fonctionnent en parallèle, chaque pompe 
doit avoir un règlage identique.
Tous les modes de fonctionnement sont autorisés.

Pompe de réserve : si chacune des deux pompes fonctionne en mode secours 
avec permutation  automatique, chaque pompe doit avoir un règlage identique.
Tous les modes de fonctionnement sont autorisés.

Cette notice s’utilise en complément de la Notice de montage et mise en 
service d’un circulateur Yonos PICO-Z fournie avec le circulateur.

Exemple : Wilo-Yonos PICO-ZD 25/0,5-6 180
Yonos PICO Circulateur à haut rendement
-ZD Circulateur double pour systèmes d'eau potable
25 Diamètre nominal (raccord fileté) : 25 (G 1½), 30 (G 2)
0,5-6 0.5 = hauteur manométrique minimale en m

   6 = hauteur manométrique maximale en m pour Q = 0 m³/h
180 Entraxe en mm
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Italiano

1 Dati e caratteristiche tecniche
1.1 Chiave di lettura

2 Descrizione e funzionamento
2.1 Descrizione del prodotto

In una pompa doppia, i due aggregati (motore e girante) sono identici e sono 
montati in un unico corpo pompa con valvola di commutazione incorporata. 
Ogni aggregato può funzionare autonomamente (pompa principale/ riserva) 
come pure entrambi gli aggregati possono funzionare in parallel (addizione di 
punta). Per consentire lo scambio automatico delle pompe in caso di blocco, è 
necessario un apposito apparecchio di comando.

3 Installazione e collegamenti elettrici
3.1 Installazione

Assicurarsi che la pompa venga installata in posizione di montaggio ammessa 
(vedi fig.1). Se la pompa doppia è montata su tubazioni orizzontali si consiglia di 
alternare periodicamente le pompe.

3.2 Collegamenti elettrici 
Dotare entrambi i motori della pompa doppia di un cavo di collegamento alla 
rete che può essere interrotto separatamente e di una protezione con fusibili a 
parte sul lato alimentazione.

4 Messa in servizio
4.1 Impostazione del modo di regolazione e della prevalenza

Funzionamento in parallelo: Se le due pompe funzionano contemporaneamente, 
le impostazioni devono essere identiche per ciascuna pompa.
Sono possibili tutti i modi di regolazione.

Pompa principale e di riserva: Se una singola pompa funziona alternativamente 
mediante una permutazione automatica nel funzionamento di riserva, le 
impostazioni devono essere identiche per ciascuna pompa.
Sono possibili tutti i modi di regolazione.

Questo foglio aggiuntivo é un complemento e deve essere utilizzato sempre 
insieme alle Istruzioni di montaggio, uso e manutenzione della Yonos PICO-Z 

fornite con la pompa.

Esempio: Wilo-Yonos PICO-ZD 25/0,5-6 180
Yonos PICO Pompa ad alta efficienza
-ZD Pompa doppia di circolazione per sistemi per acqua potabile 
25 Diametro nominale (raccordo a bocchettone): 25 (G 1½), 30 (G 2)
0,5-6 0.5 = prevalenza minima in m

   6 = prevalenza massima in m con Q = 0 m³/h
180 Lunghezza costruttiva in mm
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1 Especificaciones del producto
1.1 Códigos

2 Descripción y función
2.1 Descripción del producto

En el caso de una bomba doble, los dos cabezales son idénticos, montados en un 
mismo cuerpo hidráulico con clapeta integrada. Cada bomba puede funcionar 
por separado (principal/reserva) aunque también pueden funcionar ambas a la 
vez (carga base/carga punta). Para una conmutación automática en caso de 
avería, se debería proporcionar un cuadro correspondiente.

3 Instalación y conexión eléctrica
3.1 Instalación

Para la instalación de la bomba, asegúrese de que se monta en una posición 
permitida (fig 1.). En caso de montaje de la bomba doble en una tubería 
horizontal, se recomienda una permutación  periódica de las bombas.

3.2 Conexión eléctrica
Equipe los dos motores de la bomba doble con un cable de alimentación 
eléctrica con desconexión independiente y un fusible en lado de la red.

4 Puesta en marcha
4.1 Ajuste del modo de regulación y la altura de impulsión

Funcionamiento en paralelo: Si las dos bombas funcionan simultáneamente, los 
ajustes deben ser idénticos para cada bomba.
Todos los modos de regulación son posibles.

Bomba principal y de reserva: Si la bomba individual funciona alternativamente 
mediante una permutación automática en funcionamiento de reserva, los 
ajustes deben ser idénticos para cada bomba.
Todos los modos de regulación son posibles.

Esta hoja adiciónale es un complemento y es válida únicamente en 
combinación con las instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento 

suministradas con la bomba Yonos PICO-Z.

Ejemplo: Wilo-Yonos PICO-ZD 25/0,5-6 180
Yonos PICO Bomba de alta eficiencia
-ZD Bomba doble circuladora para sistemas de agua potable
25 Diámetro nominal (conexión roscada): 25 (G 1½), 30 (G 2)
0,5-6 0.5 = altura de impulsión mínima en m 

   6 = altura de impulsión máxima en m para Q = 0 m³/h
180 Longitud entre roscas en mm
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EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

in their delivered state comply with the following relevant directives and with the relevant national legislation:
in der gelieferten Ausführung folgenden einschlägigen Bestimmungen entsprechen 'und entsprechender 
nationaler Gesetzgebung:

Person authorized to compile the technical file is:
Bevollmächtigter für die Zusammenstellung der technischen 
Unterlagen ist:
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H. HERCHENHEIN
Senior Vice President - Group Quality & Qualification

PC As-Sh n°4258258-EU-rev01

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

We, the manufacturer, declare under our sole 
responsibility that these glandless circulating pump 
types of the series,
Als Hersteller erklären wir unter unserer alleinigen 
Verantwortung, dass die Nassläufer-Umwälzpumpen der 
Baureihen,

Yonos PICO -Z…

(The serial number is marked on the product site plate)
(Die Seriennummer ist auf dem Typenschild des Produktes angegeben)

_ 2014/35/EU - LOW VOLTAGE / NIEDERSPANNUNGSRICHTLINIE

_ 2014/30/EU - ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY / ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE VERTRÄGLICHKEIT - RICHTLINIE

_ 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - RESTRICTION OF THE USE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES / 
BESCHRÄNKUNG DER VERWENDUNG BESTIMMTER GEFÄHRLICHER STOFFE-RICHTLINIE

comply also with the following relevant standards:
sowie auch den Bestimmungen zu folgenden harmonisierten europäischen Normen:

Digital unterschrieben 
von Holger Herchenhein 
Datum: 2022.09.15 
16:12:35 +02'00'
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ación  || 2014/35/EU - Baja Tensión || 2014/30/EU - Compatibilidad Electromagnética || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - Restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligrosas
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Nosotros, el fabricante, declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que los circuladores de rotor húmedo de la(s) serie(s) Yonos PICO -Z…(El nº de serie está marcado en la placa de características del producto)cumple en la ejecución suministrada las siguientes disposiciones pertinentes y la legislación nacional correspondiente:
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Nous, fabricant, déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les types de circulateurs des séries, Yonos PICO -Z…Le numéro de série est inscrit sur la plaque signalétique du produit)dans leur état de livraison sont conformes aux dispositions des directives suivantes et aux législations nationales les transposant :

sont également conformes aux dispositions des normes européennes harmonisées suivantes : WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund

Traduz
ione uf

ficiale 
della 

Dichiar
azione  || 2014/35/EU - Bassa Tensione || 2014/30/EU - Compatibilità Elettromagnetica || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - sulla restrizione dell’uso di determinate sostanze pericolose

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; La persona autorizzata a compilare il fascicolo tecnico è:

Noi, il costruttore, dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che questi tipi di circolatori a rotore bagnato della serie, Yonos PICO -Z…(Il numero di serie è riportato sulla targhetta del sito del prodotto)allo stato di consegna sono conformi alle seguenti direttive pertinenti e alla legislazione nazionale pertinente:

rispettare anche le seguenti norme pertinenti: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund
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 || 2014/35/EU - Baja Tensión || 2014/30/EU - Compatibilidad Electromagnética || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - Restricciones 
a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligrosas
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Persona autorizada para la recopilación de los documentos técnicos:

Nosotros, el fabricante, declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad 
que los circuladores de rotor húmedo de la(s) serie(s)

Yonos PICO -Z…(El nº de serie está marcado en la placa de características del producto)

cumple en la ejecución suministrada las siguientes disposiciones 
pertinentes y la legislación nacional correspondiente:

así como las disposiciones de las siguientes normas europeas armonizadas:
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Personne autorisée à constituer le dossier technique est :

Nous, fabricant, déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les types de 
circulateurs des séries,

Yonos PICO -Z…Le numéro de série est inscrit sur la plaque signalétique du produit)
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La persona autorizzata a compilare il fascicolo tecnico è:

Noi, il costruttore, dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che 
questi tipi di circolatori a rotore bagnato della serie,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Il numero di serie è riportato sulla targhetta del sito del prodotto)

allo stato di consegna sono conformi alle seguenti direttive pertinenti e alla 
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Yonos PICO -Z…(O nº de série está marcado na placa de características do produto)

está em conformidade com a versão fornecida nas seguintes disposições 
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Person, der er autoriseret til at udarbejde den tekniske fil, er:

Vi, producenten, erklærer under vores eget ansvar, at disse kirtelfrie 
cirkulationspumpetyper i serien,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Serienummeret er markeret på produktpladen)

i deres leverede tilstand overholde følgende relevante direktiver og den 
relevante nationale lovgivning:

også overholde følgende relevante standarder:
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Me valmistaja vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, että nämä 
sarjan tiivisteettömät kiertovesipumput,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Sarjanumero on merkitty tuotekohtaiseen kilpeen)
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EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
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Tehnilise toimiku koostamiseks on volitatud isik:

vastama ka järgmistele asjakohastele standarditele:
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Við framleiðandinn lýsum því yfir undir ábyrgð okkar einungis að þessar 
kirtillausu hringlaga dælugerðir seríunnar,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Raðnúmerið er merkt á plötunni á vörustaðnum)

í afhentu ástandi í samræmi við eftirfarandi viðeigandi tilskipanir og 
viðeigandi innlenda löggjöf:

Mes, kaip gamintojas, savo atsakomyb s ribose deklaruojame, kad šios 
serijos šlapio rotoriaus siurbli  modeliai,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Serijos numeris pažym tas ant produkto lentel s)

taip kaip pristatyti, atitinka sekan ias aktualias direktyvas ir nacionalines 
teis s normas bei reglamentus:
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s  || 2014/35/EU - Matala Jännite || 2014/30/EU - Sähkömagneettinen Yhteensopivuus || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - 

tiettyjen vaarallisten aineiden käytön rajoittamisesta

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Henkilö, jolla on valtuudet koota tekninen tiedosto, on:

noudattamaan myös seuraavia asiaankuuluvia standardeja:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund

uppfylla einnig eftirfarandi viðeigandi staðla:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Sá sem hefur heimild til að taka saman tækniskrána er:
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 || 2014/35/EU - Lágspennutilskipun || 2014/30/EU - Rafseguls-samhæfni-tilskipun || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - 
Takmörkun á notkun tiltekinna hættulegra efna

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Asmuo galiotas sudaryti techninius dokumentus yra:

taip pat atitinka sekan ius aktualius standartus:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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s  || 2014/35/EU - Zemsprieguma || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagn tisk s Sader bas || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - par dažu 
b stamu vielu izmantošanas ierobežošanu 2011/65/UE

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Persona pilnvarota sast d t tehnisko dokument ciju:

M s, ražot js, ar pilnu atbild bu pazi ojam, ka šie slapj  rotora cirkul cijas 
s k u tipi,

Yonos PICO -Z…(S rijas numurs ir nor d ts uz izstr d juma pl ksn tes)

pieg d t ja valst  atbilst š d m attiec g m direkt v m un attiec giem valsts 
ties bu aktiem:

atbilst ar  sekojošiem attiec giem standartiem:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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g  || 2014/35/EU - Laagspannings || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetische Compatibiliteit || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - 
betreffende beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

De persoon die bevoegd is om het technische bestand samen te stellen is:

Wij, de fabrikant, verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat 
deze natloper-circulatiepompen van de serie,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Het serienummer staat vermeld op het naamplaatje van het product)

in de geleverde versie voldoen aan de volgende relevante bepalingen en 
aan de overeenkomstige nationale wetgeving:

voldoen ook aan de volgende relevante normen:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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g  || 2014/35/EU - Lavspenningsdirektiv || 2014/30/EU - EMV–Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 -  

Begrensning av bruk av visse farlige stoffer

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Vedkommendesom er autorisert til å sammenstille teknisk fil er:

Vi som produsent erklærer herved vårt ansvar at våtløper 
sirkulasjonspumper under type serie,

Yonos PICO -Z…(serienummeret er markert på pumpeskilt )

I levert tilstand vil produkt overholde følgende direktiver og relevant 
nasjonal lovgivning

Oppfølger også relevante standarder
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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n  || 2014/35/EU - Lågspännings || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetisk Kompatibilitet || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - begränsning 
av användning av vissa farliga ämnen

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Person behörig att sammanställa denna tekniska fil är:

Vi, tillverkaren, försäkrar under eget ansvar att de våtlöpande 
cirkulationspumparna i serien

Yonos PICO -Z…(Serienumret finns utmärkt på produktens dataskylt)

i det utförande de levererades överrenstämmer med följande relevanta 
direktiv och relevant nationell lagstiftning 

överrenstämmer också med följande relevanta standarder:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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 || 2014/35/EU - Ísealvoltais || 2014/30/EU - Comhoiriúnacht Leictreamaighnéadach || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - Srian ar 
an úsáid a bhaint as substaintí guaiseacha acu

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Is e an neach le ùghdarras am faidhle teicnigeach a chur ri chèile:

Bidh sinn, an neach-dèanamh, a ’foillseachadh fon aon uallach againn gu 
bheil na seòrsachan pumpa cuairteachaidh glandless seo den t-sreath,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Tha an àireamh sreathach air a chomharrachadh air clàr làrach an toraidh)

anns an stàit lìbhrigidh aca gèilleadh ris na stiùiridhean buntainneach a 
leanas agus ris an reachdas nàiseanta buntainneach:

gèilleadh cuideachd ris na h-inbhean iomchaidh a leanas:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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PL

My, výrobce, prohlašujeme na základ  naší výhradní odpov dnosti, že tyto bezucpávkové ob hové erpadlo ady, Yonos PICO -Z…(Sériové íslo je uvedeno na výrobním štítku)ve svém dodaném stavu dodržovat následující relevantní sm rnice a p íslušnou národní legislativu:

 
   || 2014/35/EU - H  H  || 2014/30/EU -   || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 -        

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; ,      :

,  ,    ,       , Yonos PICO -Z…                      

      : WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund

Mi, proizvo a , izjavljujemo pod isklju ivom odgovornoš u da ova mokrorotorna pumpa tipa iz serije, Yonos PICO -Z…(Serijski broj je ozna en na tipskoj plo ici proizvoda)u isporu enom stanju odgovara sljede im relevantnim direktivama i relevantnom nacionalnom zakonodavstvu:

Oficiál
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lad Pro
hlášen

í

 || 2014/35/EU - Nízké Nap tí || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetická Kompatibilita || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - Omezení používání n kterých nebezpe ných látek

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Osoba oprávn ná sestavit technickou dokumentaci je:

dodržovat také následující relevantní normy: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund

Mi, a gyártó, saját felel sségünkre kijelentjük, hogy a sorozat nedvestengely  keringet  szivattyúi, Yonos PICO -Z…(A sorozatszámot a termék adattábláján feltüntetik)leszállított kivitelükben feleljenek meg a következ  vonatkozó irányelveknek és a vonatkozó nemzeti irányelveknek

Producent o wiadcza na wy czn  odpowiedzialno , e typoszeregi bez d awnicowych pomp obiegowych z serii Yonos PICO -Z…(Numer seryjny znajduje si  na tabliczce znamionowej produktu)w stanie dostarczonym s  zgodne z nast puj cymi dyrektywami i przepisami krajowymi maj cymi zastosowanie:

Službe
ni prije

vod 
Deklar

acije  || 2014/35/EU - Smjernica o niskom naponu || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetna kompatibilnost - smjernica || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - ograni enju uporabe odre enih opasnih tvari

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Osoba ovlaštena za sastavljanje tehni ke dokumentacije:

u skladu tako er i sa sljede im relevantnim standardima: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund

megfeleljen a következ  vonatkozó el írásoknak is: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund
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EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; A m szaki dokumentáció összeállítására jogosult személy:

Oficjal
ne tum

aczeni
e 

Deklar
acji Zg

odnoc
i 

 || 2014/35/EU - Niskich Napi  || 2014/30/EU - Kompatybilno ci Elektromagnetycznej || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji
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fordítá
sa  || 2014/35/EU - Alacsony Feszültség  || 2014/30/EU - Elektromágneses összeférhet ségre || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - egyes veszélyes való alkalmazásának korlátozásáról

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Osoba upowa niona do sporz dzenia dokumentacji technicznej:

s  równie  zgodne z nast puj cymi specyfikacjami technicznymi maj cymi zastosowanie: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund
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My, výrobce, prohlašujeme na základ  naší výhradní odpov dnosti, že tyto 
bezucpávkové ob hové erpadlo ady,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Sériové íslo je uvedeno na výrobním štítku)

ve svém dodaném stavu dodržovat následující relevantní sm rnice a 
p íslušnou národní legislativu:

 
 

 

 || 2014/35/EU - H  H  || 2014/30/EU -   || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - 
       

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

,      :
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     ,

Yonos PICO -Z…        

           
   

      : 
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Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund

Mi, proizvo a , izjavljujemo pod isklju ivom odgovornoš u da ova 
mokrorotorna pumpa tipa iz serije,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Serijski broj je ozna en na tipskoj plo ici proizvoda)

u isporu enom stanju odgovara sljede im relevantnim direktivama i 
relevantnom nacionalnom zakonodavstvu:
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 || 2014/35/EU - Nízké Nap tí || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetická Kompatibilita || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - Omezení 
používání n kterých nebezpe ných látek

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Osoba oprávn ná sestavit technickou dokumentaci je:

dodržovat také následující relevantní normy:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund

Mi, a gyártó, saját felel sségünkre kijelentjük, hogy a sorozat 
nedvestengely  keringet  szivattyúi,

Yonos PICO -Z…(A sorozatszámot a termék adattábláján feltüntetik)

leszállított kivitelükben feleljenek meg a következ  vonatkozó 
irányelveknek és a vonatkozó nemzeti irányelveknek

Producent o wiadcza na wy czn  odpowiedzialno , e typoszeregi bez 
d awnicowych pomp obiegowych z serii

Yonos PICO -Z…(Numer seryjny znajduje si  na tabliczce znamionowej produktu)

w stanie dostarczonym s  zgodne z nast puj cymi dyrektywami i 
przepisami krajowymi maj cymi zastosowanie:
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je  || 2014/35/EU - Smjernica o niskom naponu || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetna kompatibilnost - smjernica || 2011/65/EU 
+ 2015/863 - ograni enju uporabe odre enih opasnih tvari

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Osoba ovlaštena za sastavljanje tehni ke dokumentacije:

u skladu tako er i sa sljede im relevantnim standardima:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund

megfeleljen a következ  vonatkozó el írásoknak is:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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A m szaki dokumentáció összeállítására jogosult személy:
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 || 2014/35/EU - Niskich Napi  || 2014/30/EU - Kompatybilno ci Elektromagnetycznej || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - 
sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji
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egyes veszélyes való alkalmazásának korlátozásáról

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Osoba upowa niona do sporz dzenia dokumentacji technicznej:

s  równie  zgodne z nast puj cymi specyfikacjami technicznymi maj cymi zastosowanie:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund



RO

SK

SL

TR

MT

Traduc
ere ofi

cial a
 

Declar
aiei  || 2014/35/EU - Joas  Tensiune || 2014/30/EU - Compatibilitate Electromagnetic  || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - privind restric iile de utilizare a anumitor substan e periculoase 

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Persoana autorizat  sa compileze dosarul tehnic este:

Noi, produc torul, declar m sub responsabilitatea noastr  exclusiv  c  aceste tipuri de pompe de recirculare cu rotor umed, din seria Yonos PICO -Z…(Num rul serial este marcat pe pl cuta de identificare a produsului)în starea lor livrat , respect  urm toarele directive relevante i legisla ia na ional  relevant :

sunt conforme, de asemenea, cu urm toarele standarde relevante WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund
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ny pre

klad 
vyhlás

enia  || 2014/35/EU - Nízkonapä ové zariadenia || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetickú Kompatibilitu || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - obmedzení používania ur itých nebezpe ných látok

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Osoba oprávnená zostavi  technickú dokumentáciu je:

My, výrobca, na vlastnú zodpovednos  vyhlasujeme, že tieto bezucpávkové obehové erpadlá radu, Yonos PICO -Z…(Sériové íslo je uvedené na štítku s výrobkom)v dodanom stave zodpovedajú nasledujúcim relevantným smerniciam a príslušným národným právnym predpisom:

sp a  aj nasledujúce relevantné normy: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund
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e  || 2014/35/EU - Nizka Napetost || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetno Združljivostjo || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - o omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Oseba, pooblaš ena za sestavo tehni ne datoteke, je:

Mi, kot proizvajalci, z polno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da te vrste obto nih rpalk brez žleze serije, Yonos PICO -Z…(Serijska številka je ozna ena na napisni tablici izdelka)v stanju dostave ravnajo v skladu z naslednjimi ustreznimi direktivami in ustrezno nacionalno zakonodajo:

izpolnjujejo tudi naslednje ustrezne standarde: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund

CE Uyg
unluk 

Beyan�  || 2014/35/EU - Alçak Gerilim Yönetmeli i || 2014/30/EU - Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk Yönetmeli i || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - Belirli tehlikeli maddelerin bir kullan�m�n� s�n�rland�ran

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Teknik dosyay� düzenleyen yetkili ki i;

Biz üretici olarak, sirkülasyon pompa tip serilerinin tamamen kendi sorumlulu umuz alt�nda oldu unu beyan ederiz. Yonos PICO -Z…Seri numaras� ürünün üzerindedir.teslim edildi i ekliyle a a �daki ilgili hükümler ile uyumludur;

lgili uyumla t�r�lm�  Avrupa standartlar�; WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 DortmundA na, il-manifattur, niddikjaraw ta t ir-responsabbiltà unika tag na li dawn it-tipi ta 'pompa irkolanti ming ajr glandola tas-serje, Yonos PICO -Z…(In-numru tas-serje huwa mmarkat fuq il-pjan a tas-sit tal-prodott)fl-istat mog tija tag hom jikkonformaw mad-direttivi rilevanti li ejjin u mal-le islazzjoni nazzjonali relevanti:

Declaration n°2223542-rev01 PC As-Sh n°4258258-EU-rev01Traduz
zjoni u

ffijali
 tad-

Dikjara
zzjoni  || 2014/35/EU - Vulta  Baxx || 2014/30/EU - Kompatibbiltà Elettromanjetika || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - dwar ir-restrizzjoni tal-u u ta’ erti sustanzi perikolu i

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; Persuna awtorizzata biex ti bor il-fajl tekniku hija:

jikkonformaw ukoll mal-istandards rilevanti li ejjin: WILO SEGroup QualityWilopark 1D-44263 Dortmund
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 || 2014/35/EU - Joas  Tensiune || 2014/30/EU - Compatibilitate Electromagnetic  || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - privind 
restric iile de utilizare a anumitor substan e periculoase 

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Persoana autorizat  sa compileze dosarul tehnic este:

Noi, produc torul, declar m sub responsabilitatea noastr  exclusiv  c  
aceste tipuri de pompe de recirculare cu rotor umed, din seria

Yonos PICO -Z…(Num rul serial este marcat pe pl cuta de identificare a produsului)

în starea lor livrat , respect  urm toarele directive relevante i legisla ia 
na ional  relevant :

sunt conforme, de asemenea, cu urm toarele standarde relevante
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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se
n

ia  || 2014/35/EU - Nízkonapä ové zariadenia || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetickú Kompatibilitu || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - 
obmedzení používania ur itých nebezpe ných látok

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Osoba oprávnená zostavi  technickú dokumentáciu je:

My, výrobca, na vlastnú zodpovednos  vyhlasujeme, že tieto bezucpávkové 
obehové erpadlá radu,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Sériové íslo je uvedené na štítku s výrobkom)

v dodanom stave zodpovedajú nasledujúcim relevantným smerniciam a 
príslušným národným právnym predpisom:

sp a  aj nasledujúce relevantné normy:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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 || 2014/35/EU - Nizka Napetost || 2014/30/EU - Elektromagnetno Združljivostjo || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - o 
omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Oseba, pooblaš ena za sestavo tehni ne datoteke, je:

Mi, kot proizvajalci, z polno odgovornostjo izjavljamo, da te vrste obto nih 
rpalk brez žleze serije,

Yonos PICO -Z…(Serijska številka je ozna ena na napisni tablici izdelka)

v stanju dostave ravnajo v skladu z naslednjimi ustreznimi direktivami in 
ustrezno nacionalno zakonodajo:

izpolnjujejo tudi naslednje ustrezne standarde:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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 || 2014/35/EU - Alçak Gerilim Yönetmeli i || 2014/30/EU - Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk Yönetmeli i || 2011/65/EU + 
2015/863 - Belirli tehlikeli maddelerin bir kullan�m�n� s�n�rland�ran

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Teknik dosyay� düzenleyen yetkili ki i;

Biz üretici olarak, sirkülasyon pompa tip serilerinin tamamen kendi 
sorumlulu umuz alt�nda oldu unu beyan ederiz.

Yonos PICO -Z…Seri numaras� ürünün üzerindedir.

teslim edildi i ekliyle a a �daki ilgili hükümler ile uyumludur;

lgili uyumla t�r�lm�  Avrupa standartlar�;
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund

A na, il-manifattur, niddikjaraw ta t ir-responsabbiltà unika tag na li dawn 
it-tipi ta 'pompa irkolanti ming ajr glandola tas-serje,

Yonos PICO -Z…(In-numru tas-serje huwa mmarkat fuq il-pjan a tas-sit tal-prodott)

fl-istat mog tija tag hom jikkonformaw mad-direttivi rilevanti li ejjin u 
mal-le islazzjoni nazzjonali relevanti:

Declaration n°2223542-rev01 PC As-Sh n°4258258-EU-rev01
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 || 2014/35/EU - Vulta  Baxx || 2014/30/EU - Kompatibbiltà Elettromanjetika || 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 - dwar ir-
restrizzjoni tal-u u ta’ erti sustanzi perikolu i

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021;
EN 60335-2-51:2003+A1:2008+A2:2012; EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019; EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019; 
EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021; EN IEC 61000-6-4:2019; EN IEC 63000:2018; 

Persuna awtorizzata biex ti bor il-fajl tekniku hija:

jikkonformaw ukoll mal-istandards rilevanti li ejjin:
WILO SE

Group Quality
Wilopark 1

D-44263 Dortmund
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